between

Funding and
Accounting

Basis

Net
Expenditure

in the CIES

 £m £m £m £m £m

Adults and Communities Department 223.7 (25.2) 198.5 (3.5) 194.9
Chief Executive’s Department 16.0 (1.8) 14.2 (1.3) 12.9
Children and Family Services Department 132.9 4.2 137.1 30.0 167.1
Corporate Resources Department 40.0 (0.1) 39.9 5.6 45.4
Environment and Transport Department 111.1 2.0 113.1 18.2 131.3
Public Health Department (2.6) 4.0 1.4 (0.8) 0.6
Central Items 49.2 (56.6) (7.4) (39.2) (46.7)

Net Cost of Services 570.2 (73.7) 496.6 9.0 505.6
Other Income and Expenditure (570.2) 61.5 (508.7) (46.6) (555.3)

(Surplus) or Deficit 0 (12.1) (12.0) (37.6) (49.7)

Opening General Fund Balance   (320.4)
Less /Plus Surplus or (Deficit) on General Fund Balance in Year  (12.0)

Closing General Fund Balance   (332.4)

Expenditure and Funding Analysis Statement 2023/24 (restated)

Service Segment

As
Reported

to the
Cabinet

May 2024

Adjustments
to arrive at the

net amount
funded from

General Fund1

Net
Expenditure
Chargeable

to the
General Fund

Adjustments
between

Funding and
Accounting

Basis

Net
Expenditure

in the CIES

 £m £m £m £m £m

Adults and Communities Department 212.8 (18.8) 194.0 (3.3) 190.7
Chief Executive’s Department 15.1 (3.9) 11.2 (0.9) 10.3
Children and Family Services Department 118.5 8.2 126.7 1.2 127.8
Corporate Resources Department 39.8 4.6 44.4 5.8 50.3
Environment and Transport Department 99.3 4.4 103.7 17.2 121.0
Public Health Department (1.8) 1.3 (0.5) (0.6) (1.2)
Central Items 40.8 (72.9) (32.1) (4.0) (36.0)

Net Cost of Services 524.4 (77.0) 447.5 15.5 462.9
Other Income and Expenditure (524.4) 40.5 (483.9) (91.5) (575.5)

(Surplus) or Deficit 0 (36.6) (36.5) (76.1)  (112.5)

Opening General Fund Balance 31.3.23   (250.4)
Prior period adjustment  (33.5)

Opening General Fund Balance 1.4.23  (283.9)
Less /Plus Surplus or (Deficit) on General Fund Balance in Year  (36.5)

Closing General Fund Balance   (320.4)

Notes to the Accounts

   14

1 Due to differences in the Cabinet report compared with the requirements for the CIES. For example, capital financing costs are
reported to the Cabinet as part of Central Items but are shown within Other Income and Expenditure for the CIES, and also
movements to reserves made in the accounts after the Cabinet report (use of the surplus to earmarked reserves).